
Isle of Wight County Record Office 

Planned Closures 2023-2024 

 

Christmas and New Year 2022-2023 

(By Appointment Only) 

Friday 23 December 2022 – 9.30am to 12.25pm and 1pm to 4.30pm 

Monday 26 December 2022 – Closed 

Tuesday 27 December 2022 - Closed 

Wednesday 28 December 2022 – Closed 

Thursday 29 December 2022 – 10am to 4pm 

Friday 30 December 2022 – 10am to 4pm 

Monday 2 January 2023 – Closed 

Tuesday 3 January 2023 – Closed 

Wednesday 4 January 2023 – Open as Usual 

Easter 2022 

The Record Office will close at 4.30pm on Thursday 6 April 2023 

And will reopen at 9.30am on Wednesday 12 April 2023 

 

Early May Bank Holiday 2022 

The Record Office will close at 4.30pm on Friday 28 April 2023 

And will reopen at 9.30am on Wednesday 3 May 2022 

 

 



Coronation Bank Holiday 

The Record Office will close at 4.30pm on Friday 5 May2023 

And will reopen at 9.30am on Wednesday 10 May 2023 

 

Spring Bank Holiday 

The Record Office will close at 4.30pm on Friday 26 May 2023 

And will reopen at 9.30 on Wednesday 31 May 2023 

 

Summer Bank Holiday 

The Record Office will close at 4.30pm on Friday 25 August 2023 

And will reopen at 9.30am on Wednesday 30 August 2023    

 

Christmas and New Year 2023-2024 

(Provisional Only) 

Friday 22 December 2023 – 9.30am to 12.25pm and 1pm to 4.30pm 

Monday 25 December 2023 – Closed 

Tuesday 26 December 2023 - Closed 

Wednesday 27 December 2023 – 10am to 4pm 

Thursday 28 December 2023 – 10am to 4pm 

Friday 29 December 2023 – 10am to 4pm 

Monday 1 January 2024 – Closed 

Tuesday 2 January 2024 – Closed 

Wednesday 3 January 2023 – Open as Usual 


